
2021-2022 University of Massachusetts Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-7   Conf: 11-4   Home: 11-3   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Breen, Sam 33-33 1201 36.4 236-541 .436 39-127 .307 60-83 .723 105 227 332 10.1 70 0 89 65 19 56 571 17.3
01 Taylor, Sydney 33-33 1163 35.2 183-442 .414 83-240 .346 77-103 .748 38 95 133 4.0 76 0 57 72 3 25 526 15.9
03 Philoxy, Destiney 33-33 1158 35.1 117-299 .391 33-108 .306 90-120 .750 29 104 133 4.0 80 1 187 114 15 45 357 10.8
23 Mayo, Ber'Nyah 33-33 1176 35.6 121-282 .429 38-108 .352 48-76 .632 31 130 161 4.9 57 0 73 56 3 79 328 9.9
30 Ngalakulondi, Angelique 33-23 726 22.0 119-193 .617 0-0 .000 50-80 .625 101 84 185 5.6 84 3 28 32 29 22 288 8.7
05 White, Makennah 32-10 614 19.2 82-194 .423 0-3 .000 27-48 .563 62 91 153 4.8 67 0 25 51 10 13 191 6.0
33 Pruitt, Michelle 16-0 98 6.1 13-30 .433 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 6 11 17 1.1 7 0 3 7 2 1 28 1.8
22 Smith, Shavonne 19-0 220 11.6 15-36 .417 0-1 .000 4-9 .444 14 17 31 1.6 19 0 10 18 1 9 34 1.8
44 Kulesza, Stefanie 16-0 132 8.3 8-20 .400 5-13 .385 2-2 1.000 9 11 20 1.3 13 0 0 9 4 3 23 1.4
02 Brooks, Alexzeya 17-0 124 7.3 7-17 .412 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 4 9 13 0.8 10 0 9 3 0 3 18 1.1
11 Tucker, Damoni 3-0 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
15 Harden, Natousha 3-0 7 2.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
Total 33 6625 200.8 902-2055 .439 200-608 .329 363-529 .686 454 865 1319 40.0 485 4 481 440 86 257 2367 71.73
Opponents 6625 200.8 756-1923 .393 244-748 .326 278-420 .662 322 742 1064 32.2 502 8 449 506 97 211 2034 61.64

Team Statistics UMass OPP
SCORING 2367 2034
    Points Per Game 71.7 61.6
    Scoring Margin 10.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 902-2055 756-1923
    Field Goal Pct .439 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-608 244-748
    3PT FG Pct .329 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-529 278-420
    FT Pct .686 .662
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 8.4
REBOUNDS 1319 1064
    Rebounds Per Game 40.0 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 7.8 –
ASSISTS 481 449
    Assists Per Game 14.6 13.6
TURNOVERS 440 506
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 257 211
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.4
BLOCKS 86 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 11,265 5,231
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-805 12-436
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-845

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Massachusetts 541 556 658 602 10 2367
Opponents 529 452 531 513 9 2034

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 87-50 356
11/12/21 HARVARD W 80-71 720
11/16/21 IONA W 79-56 612
11/19/21 at Holy Cross W 61-58 673
11/23/21 at Providence W 80-62 225
11/26/21 vs South Dakota St. W 81-63 143
11/27/21 vs Kent St. W 72-64 187
11/28/21 vs Iowa St. L 71-76 200
12/01/21 FAIRFIELD W 74-61 407
12/05/21 UMASS LOWELL W 58-53 537
12/08/21 BOSTON COLLEGE L 60-66 958
12/11/21 at Columbia W 87-75 676
12/19/21 VERMONT W 68-63 1,739
12/22/21 at Hartford W 86-40 204

* 01/12/22 at VCU W 72-60 323
* 01/15/22 at Richmond W 73-72 450
* 01/17/22 at Rhode Island L 58-66 498
* 01/19/22 DAYTON L 60-69 632
* 01/22/22 at George Washington W 68-41 0
* 01/26/22 RHODE ISLAND L 46-60 1,374
* 01/29/22 at Saint Joseph's W 74-48 202
* 02/05/22 SAINT LOUIS W 69-66 765
* 02/09/22 at St. Bonaventure W 78-59 252
* 02/11/22 GEORGE MASON W 87-58 550
* 02/13/22 DUQUESNE W 89-59 762
* 02/16/22 FORDHAM W 60-57 692
* 02/20/22 at Davidson L 67-76 626
* 02/23/22 VCU W 66-57 1,161
* 02/26/22 at Saint Louis W 74-62 1,102

03/04/22 vs Fordham W 66-63 1,148
03/05/22 vs Saint Joseph's W 76-58 2,012
03/06/22 vs Dayton W 62-56 2,228
03/19/22 vs Notre Dame L 78-89 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Massachusetts Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Taylor, Sydney 15-15 533 35.5 80-199 .402 38-104 .365 39-49 .796 15 42 57 3.8 32 0 26 32 1 15 237 15.8
34 Breen, Sam 15-15 541 36.1 99-250 .396 14-59 .237 23-30 .767 56 95 151 10.1 30 0 51 31 9 27 235 15.7
03 Philoxy, Destiney 15-15 539 35.9 61-134 .455 14-46 .304 38-49 .776 18 37 55 3.7 34 0 88 50 7 26 174 11.6
23 Mayo, Ber'Nyah 15-15 538 35.9 55-130 .423 17-47 .362 16-28 .571 12 65 77 5.1 28 0 28 22 1 33 143 9.5
30 Ngalakulondi, Angelique 15-15 324 21.6 48-78 .615 0-0 .000 16-21 .762 33 34 67 4.5 42 2 13 18 10 9 112 7.5
05 White, Makennah 15-0 297 19.8 39-102 .382 0-1 .000 12-26 .462 25 46 71 4.7 28 0 13 22 3 8 90 6.0
33 Pruitt, Michelle 8-0 45 5.6 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 7 0.9 1 0 2 2 1 0 19 2.4
44 Kulesza, Stefanie 7-0 76 10.9 5-11 .455 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 7 6 13 1.9 7 0 0 3 3 3 12 1.7
02 Brooks, Alexzeya 10-0 85 8.5 6-15 .400 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 3 6 9 0.9 7 0 3 1 0 1 15 1.5
22 Smith, Shavonne 5-0 45 9.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 1.2 3 0 0 3 0 2 4 0.8
11 Tucker, Damoni 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3025 201.7 404-940 .430 86-269 .320 147-207 .710 204 381 585 39.0 213 2 224 195 35 124 1041 69.40
Opponents 3025 201.7 337-842 .400 101-317 .319 135-211 .640 147 355 502 33.5 213 3 198 227 49 95 910 60.67

Team Statistics UMass OPP
SCORING 1041 910
    Points Per Game 69.4 60.7
    Scoring Margin 8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-940 337-842
    Field Goal Pct .430 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 86-269 101-317
    3PT FG Pct .320 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 147-207 135-211
    FT Pct .710 .640
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 9.0
REBOUNDS 585 502
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 5.5 –
ASSISTS 224 198
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 195 227
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 124 95
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.3
BLOCKS 35 49
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 5,936 3,453
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-848 8-432
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Massachusetts 228 253 292 258 10 1041
Opponents 238 207 237 219 9 910

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/12/22 at  VCU W 72-60 323
01/15/22 at  Richmond W 73-72 450
01/17/22 at  Rhode Island L 58-66 498
01/19/22 DAYTON L 60-69 632
01/22/22 at  George Washington W 68-41 0
01/26/22 RHODE ISLAND L 46-60 1374
01/29/22 at  Saint Joseph's W 74-48 202
02/05/22 SAINT LOUIS W 69-66 765
02/09/22 at  St. Bonaventure W 78-59 252
02/11/22 GEORGE MASON W 87-58 550
02/13/22 DUQUESNE W 89-59 762
02/16/22 FORDHAM W 60-57 692
02/20/22 at  Davidson L 67-76 626
02/23/22 VCU W 66-57 1161
02/26/22 at  Saint Louis W 74-62 1102


